Name

Bonnie King
Cyrah Williamson
Jamie Vest
Nicole Chavez
Shelly Connelly
Christina Childers
Aysha Idrees
Deisy Benavidez
Melissa Escamilla
Nicole Guzman
Yesenia Hernandez

Corrections
Joel Hoover
Kayla Daniels

Cassandra Guajardo

Teresa Nambo

COMMISSIONERS COURT

PERSONNEL APPOINTMENTS

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

Department
Facilities

District Attorney
Dispatch

Tax Assessor

County Clerk Records

District Attorney
Tax Assessor
Tax Assessor
Tax Assessor
Tax Assessor
Tax Assessor

Sheriff's Office
Jail Operations
District Attorney
Facilities

Dept #
4010
3501
5003
3101
0840
3501
3101
3101
3101
3101
3101

5001
5030
3501
4010

Title
Housekeeping Day Porter

Information Clerk/Receptionist

Dispatcher

Deputy Tax Clerk I

Deputy County Clerk II
Secretary

Vehicle Registration Clerk
Account/Office Clerk

Vehicle Registration Clerk
Vehicle Registration Clerk
Vehicle Registration Clerk PT

Deputy Sheriff

Detention Officer
Misdemeanor Prosecutor
Housekeeping Day Porter

December 6, 2021

Salary
$27,464
$32,467
$57,385
$32,467
$37,842
$34,990
$30,242
$34,990
$30,242
$30,242

$15/hr

$73,814
$43,253
$62,524
$27,464

Grade
528
531
551
531
533
532
530
532
530
530
530

556
550
580
528

% over Min
5%
0%
3%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

19%
5%
0%
5%

Effective Date
12/20/2021
11/22/2021
12/13/2021
11/29/2021
12/6/2021
11/15/2021
11/22/2021
11/22/2021
11/29/2021
11/29/2021
11/22/2021

12/13/2021
12/6/2021
10/14/2021
12/20/2021

Notes

Court Approval; Directly Related Experience
HR Pre-Approval

Court Approval; Rehire
HR Pre-Approval

HR Pre-Approval

HR Pre-Approval

HR Pre-Approval

HR Pre-Approval

HR Pre-Approval

HR Pre-Approval

HR Pre-Approval

Change in Start Date
Change in Start Date
Change in Start Date
Change in Start Date



