COMMISSIONERS COURT PERSONNEL APPOINTMENTS

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

December 6, 2021

Name	Department	Dept #	Title	Salary	Grade	% over Min	Effective Date	Notes
Bonnie King	Facilities	4010	Housekeeping Day Porter	\$27,464	528	5%	12/20/2021	Court Approval; Directly Related Experience
Cyrah Williamson	District Attorney	3501	Information Clerk/Receptionist	\$32,467	531	0%	11/22/2021	HR Pre-Approval
Jamie Vest	Dispatch	5003	Dispatcher	\$57,385	551	3%	12/13/2021	Court Approval; Rehire
Nicole Chavez	Tax Assessor	3101	Deputy Tax Clerk I	\$32,467	531	0%	11/29/2021	HR Pre-Approval
Shelly Connelly	County Clerk Records	0840	Deputy County Clerk II	\$37,842	533	0%	12/6/2021	HR Pre-Approval
Christina Childers	District Attorney	3501	Secretary	\$34,990	532	0%	11/15/2021	HR Pre-Approval
Aysha Idrees	Tax Assessor	3101	Vehicle Registration Clerk	\$30,242	530	0%	11/22/2021	HR Pre-Approval
Deisy Benavidez	Tax Assessor	3101	Account/Office Clerk	\$34,990	532	0%	11/22/2021	HR Pre-Approval
Melissa Escamilla	Tax Assessor	3101	Vehicle Registration Clerk	\$30,242	530	0%	11/29/2021	HR Pre-Approval
Nicole Guzman	Tax Assessor	3101	Vehicle Registration Clerk	\$30,242	530	0%	11/29/2021	HR Pre-Approval
Yesenia Hernandez	Tax Assessor	3101	Vehicle Registration Clerk PT	\$15/hr	530	0%	11/22/2021	HR Pre-Approval
Corrections								
Joel Hoover	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff	\$73,814	556	19%	12/13/2021	Change in Start Date
Kayla Daniels	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$43,253	550	5%	12/6/2021	Change in Start Date
Cassandra Guajardo	District Attorney	3501	Misdemeanor Prosecutor	\$62,524	580	0%	10/14/2021	Change in Start Date
Teresa Nambo	Facilities	4010	Housekeeping Day Porter	\$27,464	528	5%	12/20/2021	Change in Start Date